MTA – F SERIES
Oil Free Centrifugal
Air Cooled Chiller
Nominal Cooling Capacity 281 to 1406 kW (R)
Refrigerant: R134a
Contents
DESIGN FEATURES           1
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION         3

01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Air Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller    3
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
MT A 080 F C A E S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Multistack Turbocor compressor
2. Cooling type:
  A: Air cooled
 W: Water cooled
3. Model Number
4. Flooded Evaporator
5. Type of Chiller:
 C: Cooling Only
 R: Heat Recovery
6. Electrical Specifications
  A: AC400V ± 10% / 50Hz / 3Ph
  B: AC380V / 60Hz / 3Ph
  C: AC440-460V / 60Hz / 3Ph
7. Refrigerant
 E: R134a
8. Fan Configuration:
 S: Standard
 H: High Static*
 L: Low Sound*
 *price to be advised on request
01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Air Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller    4
TECHNICAL DATA
Per Module
Model No. 080 090 100 120 125 160
Nominal Cooling Capacity (kW) 281 317 352 422 440 563
Power Input (kW) 79.5 86.2 95.1 115.5 114.8 159.4
COP (w/w) 3.53 3.68 3.70 3.65 3.83 3.53
IPLV (w/w) 6.28 6.65 6.39 6.57 6.71 6.39
Control System MS One Controller
Compressor
Type Magnetic Levitation Oil Free Centrifugal
Number 1 1 1 1 1 2
Control Stages (%) 40-100 30-100 40-100 30-100 30-100 20-100
FLA (A) 135 135 210 210 210 135
Evaporator
Type Flooded Shell & Tube
CH.W. Flow (m3/h) 48.3 54.5 60.5 72.6 75.7 96.8
Water Pressure Drop (kPa) 54.8 45.6 55.1 76.6 73.1 54.9
Fouling Factor (m2k/kW) 0.018
Max. Working Pressure (kPa)
(Water Side)
1000
Passes 2
Water Connection Size 4” 5”
Condenser
Type Air Cooled Fin Tube Heat Exchanger
Number of fan 4 6 6 8 10 8
Power per Fan (kW) 1.715
RLA per fan (A) 2.65
Refrigerant R134a
Refrigerant charge (kg) 135 165 181 220 250 270
Dimension
L (mm) 2600 3900 3900 5200 6500 5200
W (mm) 2200
H (mm) 2500
H (without fan) (mm) 2200
Shipping weight (kg) 2500 2800 2900 3500 4700 5000
Operation weight (kg) 2600 2900 3000 3600 4800 5200
F.L.A. = Full Load Amperage
Nominal Values based on:
 Ambient Temp.    35oC
 Chilled Water Entering Temp.  12oC
 Chilled Water Leaving Temp.  7oC
To be continued…
01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Air Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller    5
TECHNICAL DATA (cont’d)